Telephone No.: 2419222/2419361

Fax: 0821-2419301/2419363

e-mail: registrar@uni-mysore.ac.in www.uni-mysore.ac.in





### OF MYSORE

Estd. 1916

VISHWAVIDYANILAYA KARYA SOUDHA CRAWFORD HALL, POST BOX NO. 406 MYSORE-570 005

Dated: 11.3.2022

No. DV3/Misc./2021-22

The In-charge Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education Hyderabad.

The Registrar, University of Mysore, Mysuru, forwards the application of Dr. Jyothi H.P., Associate Professor, Department of Studies in Social Work, Manasagangotri, Mysuru, for MGNCRE Major/Minor Research Project.

We agree to administer the funds, provide basic research infrastructure and provide the material and managerial assistance for the Major/Minor Research Project.

The affiliating Institution will be under obligation to ensure completion of the research project and submission of the research project report.

In case the faculty leaves / discontinues this project before completion of the project, the affiliating Institution shall immediately inform MGNCRE, settle the accounts including the refund of any unspent balance.

MGNCRE may approve the transfer of the research project to some other Institution after part of the sanctioned project amount has been received.

Name : Dr. Jyothi H.P.

Place: Mysuru

Dated: 11.3.2022

(Signature of the applicant faculty member)

Name : Dr. Shivappa R

Designation : Registrar

University of Mysore Mysore-570 005



### NDHI NATIONAL COUNCIL OF RURAL EDUCATION

(Formerly National Council of Rural Institutes)

Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India



F No.PR-MGNCRE/AR-MI/2021-22 & 2022-23/006

Dated 6th May, 2022

To Dr. H. P. Jyothi Associate Professor DOS in Social Work, University of Mysore Manasagangotri, Mysore- 570006 Karnataka

Sub: Sanction of MGNCRE Minor Action Research Project 2022- Reg

Ref:- MGNCRE Sanction letter dated 24/25.03.2022

Dear Madam,

With reference to our sanction letter cited above, an amount of Rs.3.00 lakhs has been sanctioned to your Minor Research Project for a period of 6 to 9 months.

2. You are requested to furnish the revised budget of the project as per given below. Sanctioned budget under the recurring head cannot be utilized for non-recurring or capital expenses.

1. Research Staff	Not exceeding 45%	
Research Associate		
Research Assistant		
Field Investigator	40 000/	
2. Field work	Not exceeding 30%	
3. Equipment and study material,	Not exceeding 10%	
4. Contingency	Not exceeding 5%	
5. Publication of report 5%(to be retained by MGNCRE)	5%	
6.Affiliating institutional overheads	5%	
Grand Total	100%	3,00,000/-

3. The second instalment (25% of the project) is released after receiving a satisfactory two months Progress Report & Simple statement of accounts of first instalment (proforma attached) and publication in peer reviewed journal - if published.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Nagalaku (Member Secretary)

#5-10-174, Shakkar Bhavan, Ground Floor, Fateh Maidan Road, Basheerbagh Hyderabad - 500 004. India, Ph: 040 - 2321 2120, 2342 2117, Fax: 040 - 2321 2114













### Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education

Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India

## in collaboration with Department of Studies in Social Work

University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysuru Organizes

# Six-Days Faculty Development Program

Skilling in Social Work Mentoring for Institutional Social Responsibility, Facilitation for Community Engagement

#### Inauguration

Inauguration: Prof. Muzzafar Assadi

Dean,

Faculty of Arts

University of Mysore, Mysuru.

Presided by : Dr. Jyothi H.P.

Associate Professor and Chairperson Department of Studies in Social Work

University of Mysore, Mysuru.

Presence : Shri B S C Naveen Kumar

Chief Program Coordinator and Resource Person

MGNCRE, Hyderabad.

Dr. Chandramouli

Associate Professor

Department of Studies in Social Work

University of Mysore, Mysuru.

Date: 02-09-2022

Time: 9-45 A.M.

Venue: Seminar Hall, Department of Studies in Social Work, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysuru

All are Cordially Invited

By

Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education

Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education Government of India Department of Studies in Social Work

University of Mysore Manasagangotri. Mysuru

# Six day faculty development Program







